reliever airports and some public-owned general aviation airports such as Watsonville 
Municipal Airport.   

General aviation airports receive funds based on their airport categories.  Watsonville’s 
Municipal Airport, a regional airport, will be awarded sixty-nine thousand dollars 
($69,000.00) by May 30, 2020.  

The Municipal Airport is working with the FAA’s San Francisco Airports District Office to 
confirm the funding mechanism. The FAA will make these funds available via 
reimbursement of approved expenses, once the City Council approves accepting the

[...]

affected by the prevention of, preparation for, and response to the COVID-19 pandemic; 

and 

WHEREAS, the grant funds are available for airport capital expenditures, airport 

operating expenses including payroll and utilities, and airport debt payments; and  

WHEREAS, the Watsonville Municipal Airport will be awarded sixty-nine thousand 

dollars ($69,000) by May 30, 2020.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the $69,000 grant from the Department of Transportation, Federal 

Aviation Administration (FAA) is hereby accepted.